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QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 607

DATE OF PUBLICATION: 23 AUGUST 2019 

INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER 10 OF 2019


607.	Mr V Pambo (EFF) to ask the Minister of Home Affairs:

(a) What number of visa applications were denied in (i) 2017 and (ii) 2018 and (b) what was the country of origin of each applicant whose application was denied?	                                                                      NW1604E

REPLY:

(a)The number of visa’s rejected in (i) 2017 = 27 772 and (ii) 2018 = 36 452.

(b) A breakdown of the country of origin of each applicant whose application was denied for the respective years is attached as Annexure A.
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607.

 

Mr V Pambo (EFF

) to ask the Minister of Home Affairs

:

 

 

(a) What number of visa applications were denied in (i)

 

2017 and (ii) 2018 and 

(b) what was the country of origin of each applicant whose application was 

denied?

 

                                                                      

NW1604E

 

 

REPLY:

 

 

(a)

The number of visa’s rejected in (i) 2017 = 27

 

7

72

 

and (ii)

 

2018 = 36

 

4

52

.

 

 

(b) A 

breakdown of the country of origin of each applicant whose application 

was denied for the respective years is attached as Annexure A.
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